



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
1.	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION Includes entrances, silt fences, protection of inlets, dust control, etc.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
2.	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL Includes all necessary traffic control devices and signs for duration of project, and traffic dept. coordination and approval.	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
3.	6,727	SY	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT, BASE MATERIAL, SUBGRADE EXCAVATION, & DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, removal of asphalt, aggregate base, and subgrade as per requirements of the plans and specifications, and off-site disposal.	\$4.20	\$28,253.40	\$11.00	\$73,997.00	\$8.50	\$57,179.50
4.	2,661	SF	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$1.80	\$4,789.80	\$2.00	\$5,322.00	\$1.30	\$3,459.30
5.	496	SF	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$2.40	\$1,190.40	\$2.00	\$992.00	\$3.50	\$1,736.00
6.	244	SF	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMPS AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$3.60	\$878.40	\$2.00	\$488.00	\$5.75	\$1,403.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002				
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
7.	3,004	LF	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$4.20	\$12,616.80	\$4.00	\$12,016.00	\$3.00	\$9,012.00
8.	1	LS	SUPPLIMENTARY DEMOLITION Includes landscaping and any other items requiring removal/adjustment, which are not accounted as individual bid items. Includes any cut, fill, or grading required for this item.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
9.	2,163	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-IN HMAC PAVEMENT Includes material, tack coat, adjustment of structures, and clean up.	\$15.60	\$33,742.80	\$18.00	\$38,934.00	\$18.60	\$40,231.80
10.	2,163	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL 10-IN CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE FOR 2.5-IN HMAC.	\$10.80	\$23,360.40	\$14.00	\$30,282.00	\$9.45	\$20,440.35
11.	2,163	SY	PROVIDE 12-IN SUBGRADE PREPARATION FOR 2.5-INCH HMAC	\$4.80	\$10,382.40	\$5.00	\$10,815.00	\$3.70	\$8,003.10
12.	2,608	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL 8-IN CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. Includes forming, expansion joints, curing, jointing, adjustment of structures, finishing surface, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$90.00	\$234,720.00	\$100.00	\$260,800.00	\$76.65	\$199,903.20
13.	2,991	SY	PROVIDE 6-IN SUBGRADE PREPARATION WITH 5% CEMENT MIX FOR 8-INCH CRCP	\$14.40	\$43,070.40	\$8.00	\$23,928.00	\$6.95	\$20,787.45

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:										
14.	3,410	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-IN TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER. Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$13.20	\$45,012.00	\$17.00	\$57,970.00	\$13.95	\$47,569.50	
15.	290	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-IN TYPE B ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$13.20	\$3,828.00	\$23.00	\$6,670.00	\$21.65	\$6,278.50	
16.	271	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-IN TYPE C ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$13.20	\$3,577.20	\$21.00	\$5,691.00	\$20.00	\$5,420.00	
17.	227	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-IN TYPE D CURB. Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$13.20	\$2,996.40	\$21.00	\$4,767.00	\$18.50	\$4,199.50	
18.	116	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-IN CONCRETE DRIVEWA Complete in place, to include subgrade prep, forming, reinforcement, finishing and clean-up	\$66.00	\$7,656.00	\$63.00	\$7,308.00	\$61.00	\$7,076.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
19.	838	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete in place to include subgrade prep, forming, jointing, curing, saw cutting, finishing and clean-up. Stem walls near sidewalk are subsidiary to this item.	\$42.00	\$35,196.00	\$46.00	\$38,548.00	\$35.55	\$29,790.90
20.	12	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS. Install complete in place, as described in the plans and specification, including forming, subgrade prep, reinforcement, jointing, curing, saw cutting, finishing and clean-up.	\$1,080.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00
21.	287	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-IN COLORED STAMPED BRICK PATTERN CRCP Includes color concrete, stamping, subgrade prep, expansion joints, reinforcement, forming, curing, adjustment of structures and clean-up, as per plans and specifications	\$132.00	\$37,884.00	\$111.00	\$31,857.00	\$123.00	\$35,301.00
22.	96	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE @ CROSSWALKS Includes color concrete, stamping, subgrade prep, expansion joints, reinforcement, forming, curing, adjustment of structures and clean-up, as per plans and specifications	\$132.00	\$12,672.00	\$115.00	\$11,040.00	\$149.00	\$14,304.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:										
23.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM (BASE BID 1) The installation of drill shafts, conduit, ground boxes, and the electrical service shall be included in Base Bid 1.	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$173,900.00	\$173,900.00	
24.	1	EA	RELOCATE EXISTING CITY MONUMENT Complete to finish grade.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
25.	1	EA	RELOCATE AND RE-CONNECT FIRE HYDRANT, WITH FITTINGS, VALVE, AND ACCESSORIES	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
26.	1	LS	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION Includes all trees, shrubs, bushes, sleeves, pipe, crushed/compacted aggregate, removal of plants, grasses, trees, weeds, meter, backflow preventer, installation of mainline, valves, valve boxes, tree staking, bracing, turn buckles, sleeving, boring, meters, backflow preventer, connection to existing water main and water service, testing of system, plus all electrical components necessary for a complete and operable irrigation system.	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$78,990.00	\$78,990.00	
27.	1	LS	ART STRUCTURE FOUNDATION AND SUPPLIES FOR ART STRUCTURE Complete in place to include forming, jointing, curing, saw cutting, drill shaft, pile cap, grout, base and bolts, as per plans and specifications.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002				
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
28.	1	LS	LIGHTING PREPARATION FOR ART STRUCTURE Complete in place, including electrical service pole, meter, Includes pvc conduit schd 40 trench and trenching, electrical conductor no. 6, plus Type AA ground boxes with aprons, finishing and clean-up	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,875.00	\$17,875.00
29.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE As shown in plans and specifications	\$69,600.00	\$69,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,590.00	\$34,590.00
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION (BASE BID 1) Includes light poles, foundations, pull boxes, LED fixtures, conductors, and conduit.	\$135,600.00	\$135,600.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$123,760.00	\$123,760.00
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" and 1 1/2 " WATER SERVICE METER AND NEW SERVICE LINE	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,495.00	\$11,495.00
32.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL RELOCATION AND RECONNECTION OF 3/4" and 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,495.00	\$11,495.00
33.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE FLUME As shown in plans and specifications. Includes steel plate cover.	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,655.00	\$6,655.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002				
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
34.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE STEM WALL As shown in plans and specifications.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
35.	1	LS	ADJUST VALVE BOXES AND MANHOLES As shown in plans and specifications.	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
36.	1	LS	RELOCATE POWER POLE AND GUY WIRE As shown in plans and specifications.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
37.	1	LS	RELOCATE GROUND BOX AND FIBER OPTIC WARNING POLE	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
BASE BID I (Items 1 through 37)				\$1,278,746.40		\$1,398,325.00		\$1,273,955.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,286,176.10	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$61,379.83		\$70,000.00		\$1,000.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,340,126.23		\$1,468,325.00		\$1,274,955.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,287,176.10	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
1.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION (BASE BID 2) Includes three (3) light poles, six (6) LED fixtures, and related wiring.	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$1,468.80		\$1,000.00		\$850.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$32,068.80		\$30,000.00		\$28,850.00	
BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
1.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM (BASE BID 3) Base Bid 3 will include all items listed under the Base Bid 3 quantities in the Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon plan sheets. This item shall include all pedestrian hybrid beacon work except that work described in Bid Item 24A.	\$548,390.40	\$548,390.40	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$502,690.00	\$502,690.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$26,322.74		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$574,713.14		\$495,000.00		\$517,690.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II, & BASE BID III				\$1,946,908.17		\$1,993,325.00		\$1,821,495.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,833,716.10	
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:										
1.	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION Includes entrances, silt fences, protection of inlets, dust control, etc.	\$15,295.00	\$15,295.00	\$89,780.510	\$89,780.51			
2.	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL Includes all necessary traffic control devices and signs for duration of project, and traffic dept. coordination and approval.	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$124,358.130	\$124,358.13			
3.	6,727	SY	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT, BASE MATERIAL, SUBGRADE EXACAVATION, & DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, removal of asphalt, aggregate base, and subgrade as per requirements of the plans and specifications, and off-site disposal.	\$6.00	\$40,362.00	\$11.587	\$77,945.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$77,942.64			
4.	2,661	SF	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$2.00	\$5,322.00	\$1.395	\$3,712.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,712.73			
5.	496	SF	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$2.00	\$992.00	\$1.759	\$872.46 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$872.57			
6.	244	SF	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMPS AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$2.00	\$488.00	\$3.033	\$740.05 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$740.07			

Approved By: _____ /s/_____
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002				
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
7.	3,004	LF	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE Includes sawcut, complete removal, and off-site disposal.	\$2.50	\$7,510.00	\$4.550	\$13,668.20		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$13,667.26		
8.	1	LS	SUPPLIMENTARY DEMOLITION Includes landscaping and any other items requiring removal/adjustment, which are not accounted as individual bid items. Includes any cut, fill, or grading required for this item.	\$11,305.00	\$11,305.00	\$30,331.250	\$30,331.25		
9.	2,163	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-IN HMAC PAVEMENT Includes material, tack coat, adjustment of structures, and clean up.	\$23.00	\$49,749.00	\$21.839	\$47,237.76		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$47,236.68		
10.	2,163	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL 10-IN CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE FOR 2.5-IN HMAC.	\$17.00	\$36,771.00	\$12.982	\$28,080.07		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$28,079.58		
11.	2,163	SY	PROVIDE 12-IN SUBGRADE PREPARATION FOR 2.5-INCH HMAC	\$10.50	\$22,711.50	\$4.732	\$10,235.32		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,234.61		
12.	2,608	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL 8-IN CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. Includes forming, expansion joints, curing, jointing, adjustment of structures, finishing surface, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$79.80	\$208,118.40	\$87.354	\$227,819.23		
13.	2,991	SY	PROVIDE 6-IN SUBGRADE PREPARATION WITH 5% CEMENT MIX FOR 8-INCH CRCP	\$11.64	\$34,815.24	\$7.280	\$21,774.48		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$21,772.99		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
14.	3,410	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-IN TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER. Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$13.30	\$45,353.00	\$14.438	\$49,233.58		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$49,232.47		
15.	290	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-IN TYPE B ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$19.00	\$5,510.00	\$21.838	\$6,333.02		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,333.16		
16.	271	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-IN TYPE C ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$19.00	\$5,149.00	\$19.412	\$5,260.65		
17.	227	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-IN TYPE D CURB. Includes concrete, subgrade prep, forming, curing, expansion joints, reinforcement, saw cutting, and clean-up, as per plans and specifications.	\$19.00	\$4,313.00	\$12.133	\$2,754.19		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,754.08		
18.	116	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-IN CONCRETE DRIVEWA Complete in place, to include subgrade prep, forming, reinforcement, finishing and clean-up	\$53.00	\$6,148.00	\$53.383	\$6,192.43		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,192.42		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
19.	838	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete in place to include subgrade prep, forming, jointing, curing, saw cutting, finishing and clean-up. Stem walls near sidewalk are subsidiary to this item.	\$36.00	\$30,168.00	\$36.943	\$30,958.23		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$30,958.63		
20.	12	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS. Install complete in place, as described in the plans and specification, including forming, subgrade prep, reinforcement, jointing, curing, saw cutting, finishing and clean-up.	\$1,356.00	\$16,272.00	\$1,571.160	\$18,853.92		
21.	287	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-IN COLORED STAMPED BRICK PATTERN CRCP Includes color concrete, stamping, subgrade prep, expansion joints, reinforcement, forming, curing, adjustment of structures and clean-up, as per plans and specifications	\$95.00	\$27,265.00	\$116.472	\$33,427.46		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$33,427.47		
22.	96	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE @ CROSSWALKS Includes color concrete, stamping, subgrade prep, expansion joints, reinforcement, forming, curing, adjustment of structures and clean-up, as per plans and specifications	\$95.00	\$9,120.00	\$127.998	\$12,287.81		
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,287.79		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002				
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
23.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM (BASE BID 1) The installation of drill shafts, conduit, ground boxes, and the electrical service shall be included in Base Bid 1.	\$210,274.00	\$210,274.00	\$191,816.040	\$191,816.04		
24.	1	EA	RELOCATE EXISTING CITY MONUMENT Complete to finish grade.	\$997.00	\$997.00	\$1,759.210	\$1,759.21		
25.	1	EA	RELOCATE AND RE-CONNECT FIRE HYDRANT, WITH FITTINGS, VALVE, AND ACCESSORIES	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,097.510	\$7,097.51		
26.	1	LS	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION Includes all trees, shrubs, bushes, sleeves, pipe, crushed/compacted aggregate, removal of plants, grasses, trees, weeds, meter, backflow preventer, installation of mainline, valves, valve boxes, tree staking, bracing, turn buckles, sleeving, boring, meters, backflow preventer, connection to existing water main and water service, testing of system, plus all electrical components necessary for a complete and operable irrigation system.	\$94,616.00	\$94,616.00	\$103,732.880	\$103,732.88		
27.	1	LS	ART STRUCTURE FOUNDATION AND SUPPLIES FOR ART STRUCTURE Complete in place to include forming, jointing, curing, saw cutting, drill shaft, pile cap, grout, base and bolts, as per plans and specifications.	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00	\$12,132.500	\$12,132.50		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC.			
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
28.	1	LS	LIGHTING PREPARATION FOR ART STRUCTURE Complete in place, including electrical service pole, meter, Includes pvc conduit schd 40 trench and trenching, electrical conductor no. 6, plus Type AA ground boxes with aprons, finishing and clean-up	\$21,612.00	\$21,612.00	\$19,715.310	\$19,715.31		
29.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE As shown in plans and specifications	\$75,810.00	\$75,810.00	\$28,936.010	\$28,936.01		
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION (BASE BID 1) Includes light poles, foundations, pull boxes, LED fixtures, conductors, and conduit.	\$149,638.00	\$149,638.00	\$136,502.760	\$136,502.76		
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" and 1 1/2 " WATER SERVICE METER AND NEW SERVICE LINE	\$5,652.00	\$5,652.00	\$3,882.400	\$3,882.40		
32.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL RELOCATION AND RECONNECTION OF 3/4" and 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$4,853.00	\$4,853.00		
33.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE FLUME As shown in plans and specifications. Includes steel plate cover.	\$4,987.00	\$4,987.00	\$3,215.110	\$3,215.11		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT					BID NO: 2019-002				
BID DATE: October 10, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
34.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE STEM WALL As shown in plans and specifications.	\$2,779.00	\$2,779.00	\$1,139.24	\$1,139.24		
35.	1	LS	ADJUST VALVE BOXES AND MANHOLES As shown in plans and specifications.	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00	\$6,066.26	\$6,066.26		
36.	1	LS	RELOCATE POWER POLE AND GUY WIRE As shown in plans and specifications.	\$16,625.00	\$16,625.00	\$15,165.63	\$15,165.63		
37.	1	LS	RELOCATE GROUND BOX AND FIBER OPTIC WARNING POLE	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,426.50	\$2,426.50		
BASE BID I (Items 1 through 37)				\$1,317,472.14		\$1,380,296.96 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$44,866.86		\$0.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,362,339.00		\$1,380,296.96 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE		\$1,380,289.20	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: EDGEMERE AND RC POE ROUNDABOUT				BID NO: 2019-002					
BID DATE: October 10, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				KARISRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
1.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION (BASE BID 2) Includes three (3) light poles, six (6) LED fixtures, and related wiring.	\$33,915.00	\$33,915.00	\$27,298.130	\$27,298.13		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$997.00		\$0.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$34,912.00		\$27,298.13			
BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
1.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM (BASE BID 3) Base Bid 3 will include all items listed under the Base Bid 3 quantities in the Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon plan sheets. This item shall include all pedestrian hybrid beacon work except that work described in Bid Item 24A.	\$607,799.00	\$607,799.00	\$554,445.540	\$554,445.54		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$19,950.00		\$0.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$627,749.00		\$554,445.54			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II, & BASE BID III				\$2,025,000.00		\$1,962,040.63 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,962,032.87			
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES			
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/24/2018